
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008868-2024 

Contract

Framework for the Provision of Removal, Encapsulation
and Enclosure of Asbestos Containing Materials

Oxford City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-008868

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03f4f5  

Published 19 March 2024, 3:27pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Oxford City Council

Town Hall, St Aldates

Oxford

OX1 1BX

Contact

Procurement Team

Email

procurement@oxford.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008868-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008868-2024
mailto:procurement@oxford.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

NUTS code

UKJ14 - Oxfordshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://oxford.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://oxford.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://oxford.gov.uk
https://oxford.gov.uk


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Framework for the Provision of Removal, Encapsulation and Enclosure of Asbestos
Containing Materials

Reference number

OCC000120

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45262660 - Asbestos-removal work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

The Council wishes to create a Framework Contract for the Provision of Removal,
Encapsulation and Enclosure of Asbestos Containing Materials (ACM).

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45262660 - Asbestos-removal work

90650000 - Asbestos removal services



Page 4 to 8

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ14 - Oxfordshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Oxford City Council wishes to create a Framework Contract for the Provision of Removal,
Encapsulation and Enclosure of Asbestos Containing Materials (ACM).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-024244

/Notice/024244-2023


Page 5 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

OCC000120

Title

Framework for the Provision of Removal, Encapsulation and Enclosure of Asbestos
Containing Materials

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 15 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 15 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 15 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 15 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Asbestech Ltd

Unit 3 The IO Centre, Hearle Way, Hatfield, AL10 9EW

Hatfield



Page 6 to 8

AL10 9EW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH23 - Hertfordshire

National registration number

3478062

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Ductclean (UK) Limited t/a DCUK FM

1 Woodfield Road, Welwyn Garden City, Hertfordshire, AL7 1JQ

Welwyn Garden City

AL7 1JQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH23 - Hertfordshire

National registration number

03639301

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 7 to 8

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Shield Environmental Services Ltd

Shield House, Caxton Business Park, Crown Way, Warmley, Bristol, BS30 8XJ

Bristol

BS30 8XJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK11 - Bristol, City of

National registration number

01889657

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Woods Building Services Ltd

Woods House, River Way, Harlow, Essex CM20 2DP

Harlow

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH35 - West Essex

National registration number



Page 8 to 8

02951763

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,000,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Oxford City Council

Oxford

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-14T06:57:47+0100
	TCPDF




